
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(木) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.2 0.1 271.0 10,732 10,732 37,780 28.4

2/2(金) 曇り 2.0 0.1 441.0 17,464 28,195 75,560 37.3

2/3(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.2 0.6 936.0 37,066 65,261 113,339 57.6

2/4(日) 曇り時々晴れ 6.4 2.3 983.0 38,927 104,188 151,119 68.9

2/5(月) 曇り 3.2 0.0 318.0 12,593 116,780 188,899 61.8

2/6(火) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 2.0 1,064.0 42,134 158,915 226,679 70.1

2/7(水) 晴れ時々曇り 6.0 2.3 751.0 29,740 188,654 264,459 71.3

2/8(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.2 0.2 367.0 14,533 203,188 302,239 67.2

2/9(金) 晴れ時々曇り 5.2 0.0 660.0 26,136 229,324 340,018 67.4

2/10(土) 晴れのち一時雨 6.7 4.9 1,376.0 54,490 283,813 377,798 75.1

2/11(日) 曇り時々晴れ 4.3 1.0 515.0 20,394 304,207 415,578 73.2

2/12(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 6.2 3.8 1,103.0 43,679 347,886 453,358 76.7

2/13(火) 曇り時々晴れ 12.0 3.9 1,030.0 40,788 388,674 491,138 79.1

2/14(水) 晴れ時々曇り 14.6 0.9 628.0 24,869 413,543 528,918 78.2

2/15(木) 曇り時々雨 12.0 0.0 96.0 3,802 417,344 566,697 73.6

2/16(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 3.8 1.6 882.0 34,927 452,272 604,477 74.8

2/17(土) 晴れ 9.3 10.1 2,411.0 95,476 547,747 642,257 85.3

2/18(日) 晴れ 16.8 9.7 2,268.0 89,813 637,560 680,037 93.8

2/19(月) 晴れのち一時雨 17.8 5.0 1,429.0 56,588 694,148 717,817 96.7

2/20(火) 曇り一時雨 14.4 0.0 298.0 11,801 705,949 755,597 93.4

2/21(水) 曇り時々雪 1.7 0.0 209.0 8,276 714,226 793,376 90.0

2/22(木) 曇り 1.2 0.0 194.0 7,682 721,908 831,156 86.9

2/23(金) 曇り 1.0 0.0 424.0 16,790 738,698 868,936 85.0

2/24(土) 曇り時々晴れ 2.1 0.4 849.0 33,620 772,319 906,716 85.2

2/25(日) 曇りのち一時雨 4.6 0.5 867.0 34,333 806,652 944,496 85.4

2/26(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.7 4.0 1,600.0 63,360 870,012 982,276 88.6

2/27(火) 曇り一時雨 6.4 0.0 677.0 26,809 896,821 1,020,055 87.9

2/28(水) 曇り時々晴れ 5.1 0.1 504.0 19,958 916,780 1,057,835 86.7

2/29(木) 晴れのち曇り 6.7 2.9 1,300.0 51,480 968,260 1,095,615 88.4

℃ h 24,451

6.8 1.94 843.1

2.42 971.7

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2024年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥33,388

  月目標値(/日) ¥37,780

月合計 ¥968,260
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